JACKSON PARISH TOURISM BOARD

The Sunshine Room 160 Industrial Dr. Jonesboro, LA 71251

BOARD MEMBERS

DeNeise Barlow Tammy Gunter
Kelly Spangler Dawn Slezak
Christie Weeks Catherine Bowden

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING August 2021 Agenda

Notice Posted: August 13, 2021

DATE: Tuesday August 17, 2021 **TIME:** 5:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: The Sunshine Room 160 Industrial Dr., Jonesboro, LA 71251

AGENDA:

1. Call to Order

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation and Pledge
- 4. Public Comments / Recognition of Guests
- 5. Approval of Minutes of the July 2021 meeting
- 6. Approval of the July 2021 Financials and Pay Bills
- 7. Old Business: Consider recommendations and/or take action on the following items:
 - a. 2021 Art Contest -
 - b. Rack card -
 - c. LA Tourism Conference no one able to attend due to a date conflict.
 - d. Website update (www.VisitJacksonParish.com) -
 - e. Purchasing tent for area events -
 - f. October Concert in the Park -
- 8. New Business: Consider recommendations and/or take action on the follow items:
- 9. Other Business: Consider recommendations and/or take action on the follow items
 - a. Board member resignation Dawn Slezak has submitted a resignation letter to the Police Jury with an effective of August 20, 2021.
- 10. Adjournment

Dawn Slezak

Secretary/Treasurer

Jackson Parish Tourism Board

Call or text Dawn Slezak, 713-824-1772 for further information or to join the agenda.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance,

please contact Gina Thomas at (318) 259-2361, extension 3 describing the assistance that is necessary.